12-01-1999

Docket No.: RD97011

(I)

ΞET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

CRev 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

101212008

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RHODIA ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD. (formerly Rhone-Poulenc Chemical Asia Pacific Pte Ltd.) 27-06/07 The Concourse, 300 Beach Road 199555 Singapore Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RHODIA INC. Internal Address: 259 Prospect Plains Road		
		3. Nature of conveyance:	
		★ Assignment	Street Address:
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Ü Other	City: Crambury State: NJ ZIP: 08512		
Execution Date: 2 November 1999 (eff. 3/6/98)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔟 Yes 🙎 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/036,714 filed 3/6/98			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: JOHN DANIEL WOOD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00		
Internal Address: RHODIA INC.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 259 Prospect Plains Road	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512	18-1169		
DO NO	DT LIGHT HIS SPACE		
0. Statement and signature	TUSE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info 	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	- 1/2 1		
JOHN A. SHEDDEN	19 NOV. 1999 & =		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 2 %		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RHODIA ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD. (formerly Rhone-Poulenc Chemical Asia Pacific Pte Ltd.), a Singapore corporation, having a place of business at 27-06/07 The Concourse, 300 Beach Road. 199555 Singapore (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 6, 1998 as U.S. Serial No. 09/036,714 entitled "Mild Cold Pearlizing Concentrates" all inventions described and claimed therein; all patents which have been or may be granted thereon, including continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions, and reissues thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS. **RHODIA INC.**, having its principal place of business 259 Prospect Plains Road. Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and laterest of Assignor in, to and under the Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, as of March 5, 1998, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent. Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment

Assignor hereby affirms that the title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and Assignor hereby covenants that it will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely yest the title to the Patent in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010400 FRAME: 0768

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor and Assignce have caused this assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers.

> RHODIA ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD. (formerly Rhone-Poulenc Chemical Asia Pacific Pte Ltd.)

Signature:

Signature: ABERT (BOTZA)

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 2 MOVEMBER 1999

)SS

I. Get Seen Holka notary public for Singh Pere do hereby certify that on the Dvel day of Never been 1999, personally appeared before me Rebert C. Bezza who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the Nice-President of Rhodia Asia Pacific Pte Ltd., that he signed the attached document as Nice-President of Rhodia Asia Pacific Pte Ltd. Inc., that the execution of said document was of his free act and deed and that the statements contained therein are true to the best of his knowledge

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RHODIA INC.

Name: Johan & January

John A. Shedden, Asst. Secretary

Date: 16 WOV 1999

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

)SS

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

I. Fuscilly Ambras notary public of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that on the 16th day of Metronism 1999, personally appeared before me which kedden who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the contact of Rhodia Inc., that he signed the attached document as an officer of Rhodia Inc., that the execution of said document was of his free act and deed and that the statements contained therein are true to the best of his knowledge.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My commission expires: Mrv. 12, 2002

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 010400 FRAME: 0770